

PO Box 750 | Red Lodge, MT 59068 406-446-2610 rlm@redlodgemountain.com www.RedLodgeMountain.com

SIX INSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN PURCHASE AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR 2024/2025 SEASON PASSES

By signing this Agreement, I understand that I am selecting a payment plan, with a down payment of \$99, and five (5) installments, to purchase a Red Lodge Mountain (RLM) 2024/25 Season Pass. I agree to pay the full price of each season pass I am purchasing before September 30, 2024. Additionally, in exchange for financing the purchase of RLM Season Pass(es), I agree to pay a \$10 processing fee per pass. I understand and agree that an initial down payment of \$109 per pass (plus any applicable City or County tax) is payable immediately, and the remaining amount owed on each season pass (plus applicable taxes and fees) over the next five (5) months. One-fifth of the total balance shall be charged on the 30th day of each of the months of May, June, July, August, and September 2024, or the next business day, in the event the 30th day of the month is a weekend or holiday. Any remaining balance for each pass shall be charged on or after the final day of September 2024.

Red Lodge Mountain will make a reasonable effort to contact those with failed payments, but the purchaser is responsible to resolve their payment failure with 48 hours. Purchasers with failed payments that remain unresolved for 30 days, will have their season pass(es) refunded less the initial payment(s), service fee(s), and applicable city or county tax.

Any failed payments may be re-charged at the sole discretion of Red Lodge Mountain at any time after the collection date until successfully completed. I authorize Red Lodge Grizzly Peak, Inc. (RLGP) DBA Red Lodge Mountain, including its agents and assigns, to charge my credit card in the amount of \$109 now (plus any applicable City or County tax); and authorize RLGP, including its agents and assigns, to retain my credit card information; and authorize RLGP, including its agents and assigns, to charge my credit card again on or after the 30th day of each of the months of May, June, July, August, and September 2024 for the appropriate portion of the remaining amount owed on each season pass including applicable taxes and fees. I understand and agree that neither my down payment, nor any of the service fees, or City and County Tax charges, partial or in full, are refundable, transferable to another person, or exchangeable / applicable towards another product.

The Cardholder hereby certifies that he/she is at least 18 years of age, is the authorized signatory for the credit card used in this transaction, and he/she wishes to purchase a 2024/2025 RLM Season Pass(es) on a non-refundable basis. The Cardholder further certifies that the credit card being used is and shall be valid through September 30, 2024. In the event the Cardholder places an unfounded chargeback against said card, or fails to pay the above-described amount(s), he/she agrees to pay all costs of collection, whatsoever, including reasonable attorney's fees incurred by RLGP as applicable.

Printed Name	Date	
Signature		
		Check this box if you would like to receive email notifications.
Fmail		